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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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296

1,256

21
30
30
18
99

567
125
228
55

102
91
77
43

65
72

304
56

138
41

255
931

849
1,058
4,751

652
1,028

225
869

9,432

914
1,138

543
455
711
856

1,508
1,066

722
1,213

273
1,175

10,574

1,662
396

1,645
563

4,266

642
103
393
156

1,294

14,702
2,279
7,317
2,723

27,021

634
320
601
190

122
153

1,825
233
378
55

452
3,218

5,583
9,752

68,089
8,104
8,512
1,476
7,412

108,928

5,710
9,919
5,696
5,631

12,722
17,078
18,716
10,727
8,435
9,054
1,550
8,019

113,257

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

7,312

2,917

13,142

17,713

916

4,398

33,868
44,671

160

84

156

82

1,199

43,150

44,671

0
40

119
471

1,110
1,781
2,490
1,986
2,517
1,576

12,090

311
536

1,354
5,643
8,234
6,383
5,622
1,933
1,477
1,088

32,581

311
584

1,495
6,246
9,435
8,267
7,957
3,837
3,951
2,588

44,671

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

WASHINGTON

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$34,003

$39,037

$19,330

$34,003

$34,260

$22,576

$35,196

$58,365

$19,045

$22,205

$34,302

$14,653

$9,739

$5,014

$8,131

$3,687

$8,509

975
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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

117
229
496
274

1,116

17
14
20
18
69

386
59

131
45

90
80
77
38

65
66

302
55

137
41

254
919

618
811

3,530
416
803
158
685

7,021

682
885
367
350
524
610

1,177
884
483
987
206
979

8,134

1,293
343

1,423
479

3,538

498
71

235
145
949

9,966
1,453
4,514
1,861

17,794

444
211
513
142

121
112

1,724
223
354
53

440
3,027

4,301
7,218

45,287
4,921
5,432

926
5,042

73,127

4,426
7,338
4,057
3,729
8,099

11,219
12,858
7,562
5,231
5,916

992
5,593

77,020

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

5,525

2,309

9,971

12,372

326

2,690

23,679
31,984

129

56

132

69

1,118

30,608

31,984

0
40

107
355
835

1,473
2,058
1,589
1,975
1,270
9,703

175
338
818

3,563
5,455
4,413
4,142
1,400
1,081

894
22,281

175
380
927

4,045
6,348
5,976
6,077
2,935
3,027
2,094

31,984

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Washington County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$32,189

$37,363

$19,338

$32,189

$32,495

$21,386

$30,430

$60,473

$15,701

$18,727

$32,782

$14,225

$8,677

$5,201

$8,248

$3,589

$8,294

621
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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

19
24
75
22

140

4
16
10
0

30

181
66
97
10

12
11
0
5

0
6
2
1
1
0
1

12

231
247

1,221
236
225
67

184
2,411

232
253
176
105
187
246
331
182
239
226
67

196
2,440

369
53

222
84

728

144
32

158
11

345

4,736
826

2,803
862

9,227

190
109
88
48

1
41

101
10
24
2

12
191

1,282
2,534

22,802
3,183
3,080

550
2,370

35,801

1,284
2,581
1,639
1,902
4,623
5,859
5,858
3,165
3,204
3,138

558
2,426

36,237

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

1,764

604

3,171

5,341

590

1,708

10,189
12,687

31

28

24

13

81

12,542

12,687

0
0

12
116
275
308
432
397
542
306

2,387

136
198
536

2,080
2,779
1,970
1,480

533
396
194

10,300

136
204
568

2,201
3,087
2,291
1,880

902
924
494

12,687

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Washington County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$38,578

$42,657

$19,296

$38,578

$38,566

$39,094

$59,947

$46,501

$25,682

$36,559

$37,836

$15,326

$10,325

$4,580

$7,764

$4,070

$9,210

354


